

No. 07-102

---

---

IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

-----  
**AUSTIN RANDOLPH,**  
*Petitioner,*

v.

**CHRISTOPHER RAYGOZA,**  
*Respondent.*

-----  
On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the Seventh Circuit

-----  
**Brief in Opposition to Petition for Certiorari**  
-----

Leonard C. Goodman  
53 West Jackson Blvd.  
Suite 1220  
Chicago, IL 60604  
(312) 986-1984

*Counsel for Christopher Raygoza*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT .....	1
REASONS WHY THE PETITION SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED .....	3
I. THE STATE’S PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI IS BASED ENTIRELY ON AN ARGUMENT WHICH WAS NEVER RAISED NOR CONSIDERED BY ANY LOWER COURT .....	3
II. THE STATE’S ARGUMENT THAT THE STATE TRIAL JUDGE MADE IMPLICIT CREDIBILITY FINDINGS AS TO RAYGOZA’S UNCALLED ALIBI WITNESSES IS BELIED BY THE RECORD .....	6
CONCLUSION .....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Adickes v. Kress &amp; Co.</i> , 398 U.S. 144 (1970) .....	3
<i>Cooper Industries, Inc. v. Aviall Services, Inc.</i> , 543 U.S. 157 (2004) .....	3
<i>Delta Airlines v. August</i> , 450 U.S. 346 (1981) .....	3
<i>Lebron v. National Railroad Passenger Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995) .....	5
<i>Marshall v. Lonberger</i> , 459 U.S. 422 (1983) .....	3-4, 8
<i>Pennsylvania Department of Corrections v. Yeskey</i> , 524 U.S. 206 (1998) .....	3
<i>People v. Sandoval</i> , 135 Ill. 2d 159, 552 N.E.2d 726 (1990) .....	7
<i>Raygoza v. Hulick</i> , 474 F.3d 958 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2007) .....	5-6
<i>United States vs. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544 (1980) .....	3
<i>United States v. United Foods, Inc.</i> , 533 U.S. 405 (2001) .....	3
<i>Virginia Bankshares, Inc. v. Sandberg</i> , 501 U.S. 1083 (1991) .....	5
<i>Youakim v. Miller</i> , 425 U.S. 231 (1976) .....	3
